CH \$40.00 25535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientific Games SA, Inc.		03/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games International, Inc.
Street Address:	1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553503	ROCK PAPER SCISSORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (702) 532-5847

Email: cynthia.smith@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smith

Address Line 1: 6601 S. Bermuda Road
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOT, ASSIGN, PAPER ROCK S		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Smith	
IGNATURE: /Cynthia L. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SGSA to SGI Trademark Assignment 2018.03.28#page1.tif source=SGSA to SGI Trademark Assignment 2018.03.28#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0543

900446124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Scientific Games SA, Inc.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta Georgia 30004, United Stated of America, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set out in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS **Scientific Games International, Inc.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta Georgia 30004, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, including all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over, all of Assignor's right, title, property, interest and benefit in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, including all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks;

Assignor will, upon request of Assignee and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 28th day of March, 2018.

Scientif (Assign	ic Games SA, Inc.	Scientifi (Assigne	ic Games International, Inc.
By:	Ane CYUL	_ By:	And Chil
Name:	James C. Kennedy	_ Name:	James C. Kennedy
Title:	Director	_ Title:	President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0544

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Registration Number
European Union Trademark - (EM)	ROCK PAPER SCISSORS	002687077
European Union Trademark - (EM)	MEGA PLAY	004704151
European Union Trademark - (EM)	iCASH	004754479
United States - (US)	ROCK PAPER SCISSORS	2553503

TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 04/10/2018